BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation into) The Appropriateness of Certain Sections of) the Kansas Corporation Commission's) Electric and Natural Gas Billing Standards) Related to On-Premises Collections)

Docket No. 15-GIMX-344-GIV

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes Now Cathryn J. Dinges and enters her appearance on behalf of Westar Energy,

Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company.

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named

below and the following:

Jeffrey Martin Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs Westar Energy, Inc. 818 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 (785) 575-6362 Jeff.Martin@westarenergy.com Cindy Wilson Director, Retail Rates Westar Energy, Inc. 818 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 (785) 575-8458 Cindy.S.Wilson@westarenergy.com

Respectfully submitted,

WESTAR ENERGY, INC. KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

t Nam V

Cathryn J. Dinges, #20848 Senior Corporate Counsel 818 South Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66612 Telephone: (785) 575-8344 Fax: (785) 575-8136 Cathy.Dinges@westarenergy.com

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) SS: COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)

Cathryn J. Dinges, being duly sworn upon her oath deposes and says that she is the attorney for Westar Energy, Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company; that she is familiar with the foregoing Entry of Appearance; and that the statements therein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

<u>Cathoun Dinges</u> Cathryn J. Dinges

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10th day of March, 2015.

Col, Capps. Notary Public

Debbielee A. Papps NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS ent Expires: June 26, 2017 MMRPAGA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of March, 2015, the foregoing Entry of Appearance was electronically served on all parties on the service list.

Cathorn Verges